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Screws Power Adapter

Mounting Template Drywall and Brick Anchors

Extra Tape

Nanit Pro Camera Elbow Cable Covers Wall Mount with Cable 
and Straight Cable Covers

Mounting Bracket & Level

What’s In The Box
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Screwdriver
#2 Phillips

Dusting 
Cloth

Pencil Power Drill with 
 3/16'' (5mm) Drill Bit

Tools You’ll Need
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    WARNING:  Strangulation Hazard - Children have 
STRANGLED in cords . NEVER attempt to use cord 
without the protective covering . Check protective 
covering before each use to ensure that the cord is not 
exposed to your child . Immediately discontinue use if 
protective covering is damaged or broken . 

• This device is designed to be mounted behind a standard crib and against the wall only .   
Do not use it elsewhere . 

• This product cannot replace adult supervision . Ensure your child’s health by checking on  
him/her regularly .  

• This device is designed for indoor use only .  
• This product and its packaging are not toys .  Do not allow children to play with them .  
• Use only the AC power supply included with your Nanit .
• Adult assembly required . Keep small parts away from children when assembling . 
• Never plug Nanit in to an outlet which is within reach of your child . 

Safety
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Let’s Get Started

Download the Nanit app and set up your account .

Follow the in-app instructions to pair your Nanit Camera .  

Once complete, you can choose to follow the mounting instructions in-app or in this 
booklet .

nanit.com/app
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Wall Mount Installation

Position your crib against the wall where you will mount Nanit .             

Be sure to check that there are no studs in the center of the crib and that the power 
outlet is out of your child's reach .

Stud-free

 1 .  
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2 .

Using the included Mounting Template, find the center of the crib and mark the centerline 
on your wall .

Once complete, move the crib out of your way .

Crib Center
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3 .

Fold the shaded area of the Mounting Template, step on it to pull straight, then align 
with the centerline .  

Once in position, make a mark on your wall at 66” (167cm) .

Crib Center

66” (167cm)
Mark Here
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3/16” (5mm) Drill Bit

4 .

Drill a  3/16” (5mm) hole in the marked spot .
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5 .

Insert an anchor until flush with wall .

Insert a screw into the anchor and screw in halfway.
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6 .

Hang the Mounting Bracket on the screw, then adjust it using the built-in level .

Once level, mark the wall through the two bottom holes in the bracket .



14

7 .

Remove the Mounting Bracket .  

Drill 3/16” (5mm) holes in the two marked spots .
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8 .

Insert anchors until flush with wall .



16

9 .

Hang the Mounting Bracket back onto the top screw .  
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10 .

Insert and tighten first the bottom two screws (A, B), then tighten the top screw (C) .

B

A

C
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11 .

Place Wall Mount over Mounting Bracket and press it flush against the wall (A),

Then, slide the Wall Mount down until it clicks (B) .  

Once the Wall Mount is secured, wipe down the wall below to remove any dust from the 
drilling process .  

PRESS

SLIDE

A

B
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Safety Kit Installation

The next pages will guide you through the cable cover installation process . 

Start out by attaching the first six cable covers to the wall (A) . Once the sixth cable 
cover has been installed, use the elbow cable cover (B) to make sure the cable runs 
towards your power outlet, then finish installing the remaining cable covers (C) .

Turn to the next page to get started .

 1 .  

BEFORE AFTER

STOP after
6 coversA

C

B
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2 .

Peel the tape backing off the cable cover (A) .  Slide the cable cover until the top aligns 
with the connection point (B) .

A B
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3 .

Snap the top of the cable cover in (C) .  Gently pull on the cable and make sure the cable 
is completely tucked in .  Firmly adhere the bottom of the cable cover to the wall (D) .

SNAP

C D
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Right Left

OR

4 .

Once the sixth cable cover has been installed, STOP .  Choose the left or right elbow 
cable cover depending on where your power outlet is located .  Attach by peeling off the 
tape backing, tucking the cable inside the cover, and snapping it into place .
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5 .

Now, install the remaining cable covers horizontally along the wall following the same  
process as before .
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6 .

Snap the Camera into the Wall Mount until it clicks (A), then plug the power adapter into 
your outlet (B) .  Make sure that the power outlet you use is not within your child's reach .

Now, head back into the Nanit app to finish setup .

A B
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Compliance

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, UdiSense, Inc . (DBA: Nanit), 244 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2702, New York, NY 10001, declares that the radio equipment Model N301 is in compliance 
with Directive 2014/53/EU .

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity, including device frequency bands and maximum radio-frequency power, is available at the following 
internet address:

https://www .nanit .com/legal/compliance

For full compliance information visit: nanit .com/legal/compliance

This symbol means the product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for 
recycling . Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment . For more information on disposal 
and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service or the shop where you bought this product .

PRODUCT USE WARNING

This product is meant for indoor use only .

RADIO FREQUENCY (RF) EXPOSURE STATEMENT

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the camera and the human body .

POWER SUPPLY INFORMATION

Input Voltage Input AC 
frequency Output Voltage Output Current Output Power Average active  

efficiency
Efficiency at  

10% load
No load power 
consumption

100-240V 50-60Hz 5V 2 .1A 10 .5W 83 .65% 80 .60% 0 .0033W
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Índice

    ATTENTION:  Risque d’étranglement - Des enfants 
se sont ÉTRANGLÉS dans les cordons . Ne tentez 
JAMAIS d’utiliser un cordon sans le cache protecteur . 
Vérifiez le cache protecteur avant chaque utilisation 
pour vous assurer que le cordon n’est pas exposé à 
votre enfant . Cessez immédiatement l’utilisation si le 
cache protecteur est endommagé ou brisé .

• Ce dispositif est conçu pour être monté derrière un berceau standard et contre le mur 
uniquement . Ne l'utilisez pas ailleurs .

• Ce produit ne peut pas remplacer la supervision d’un adulte . Protégez la santé de votre enfant 
et surveillez l'enfant régulièrement .

• Ce dispositif est conçu uniquement pour une utilisation intérieure . 
• Ce produit et son emballage ne sont pas des jouets . Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec eux . 
• Utilisez uniquement le bloc d’alimentation en courant alternatif fourni avec votre Nanit .
• L’assemblage doit être effectué par un adulte . Tenir les petites pièces hors de la portée des 

enfants lors de l’assemblage .
• Ne branchez jamais le Nanit dans une prise de courant qui se trouve à la portée de votre enfant .

Sécurité
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    ADVERTENCIA:  Peligro de estrangulamiento: 
Algunos niños se han ESTRANGULADO con cables . 
NUNCA utilice un cable sin la tapa de protección . 
Revise la tapa de protección antes de cada uso para 
asegurarse de que el cable no quede expuesto al 
niño . Suspenda el uso inmediatamente si la tapa de 
protección está dañada o rota .

• Este dispositivo fue diseñado únicamente para colocarse detrás de una cuna estándar y contra 
la pared . No utilice el dispositivo en ningún otro sitio .

• El producto no reemplaza la supervisión de un adulto . Asegúrese de la salud de su hijo 
vigilándolo regularmente .

• Este dispositivo está diseñado solo para usar en interiores .
• Este producto y su empaque no son juguetes . No permita que los niños jueguen con ellos . 
• Solo utilice la alimentación CA incluida con su Nanit .
• Un adulto debe armar el producto . Al armar, mantenga las partes pequeñas alejadas de  

los niños .
• Nunca enchufe Nanit en un tomacorrientes que esté al alcance del niño .

Seguridad
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Vis
Tornillos

Adaptateur d'alimentation
Adaptador de corriente

Gabarit de montage
Plantilla de montaje

Ancrages de cloison sèche et briques
Taquetes de expansión para Tablaroca y ladrillo

Ruban supplémentaire
Cinta extra

Caméra Nanit Pro
Cámara Nanit Pro

Caches du câble coudé
Tapas de cable de codo

Support mural avec câble et caches du câble droits
Soporte de pared con cable y tapas cables rectos

Support et niveau de montage
Soporte y nivel de montaje

Que contient la boîte / Qué incluye la caja
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Tournevis 
Phillips no 2

Destornillador 
Phillips no. 2

Chi
on à 
poussière

Trapo para 
polvo

Crayon

Lápiz

Perceuse électrique avec 
foret de 5mm (3/16 po)

Taladro eléctrico con 
broca de 5mm (3/16")

Outils dont vous aurez besoin / Herramientas necesarias
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Commençons / Para comenzar

Téléchargez l’application Nanit et configurez 
votre compte .
Suivez les instructions dans l’application pour 
coupler votre caméra Nanit . 
Une fois terminé, vous pouvez choisir de suivre 
les instructions de montage se trouvant dans 
l’application ou ce livret .

nanit.com/app

Descargue la aplicación de Nanit y configure su 
cuenta .
Siga las instrucciones en la aplicación para 
emparejar su cámara Nanit . 
Al finalizar, puede elegir continuar con las 
instrucciones de colocación en la aplicación  
o con las de este folleto .
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Installation du support mural / Instalación del soporte de pared

Sans clous
Sin tachuelas

 1 .  

Placez le berceau contre le mur où vous 
monterez le Nanit .

Veillez à ce qu’il n’ait pas de vis ou de 
planche en saillie au centre du lit de bébé, 
et à ce que la prise de courant soit hors de 
portée de votre enfant .

Ubique la cuna contra la pared en donde  
va a colocar el Nanit .

Asegúrese de comprobar que no haya per-
nos en el centro de la cuna y que el toma-
corrientes esté fuera del alcance del niño .
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2 .

Centre du berceau / Centro de la cuna

À l'aide du gabarit de montage inclus, 
trouvez le centre du berceau et marquez 
l’axe central sur votre mur .

Une fois terminé, déplacez le berceau 
hors de votre chemin .

Con la plantilla de montaje incluida,  
encuentre el centro de la cuna y marque el 
eje central en su pared .

Al terminar, aleje la cuna .
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3 .

Centre du berceau
Centro de la cuna

Marquez ici 167 cm (66 po)
Marque 167 cm (66") aquí

Repliez la partie ombrée du gabarit de 
montage, mettez-y votre pied et tirez-le, 
puis alignez-le avec l'axe central .

Une fois en position, faites une marque à 
167 cm (66 po) sur le mur .

Doble el área sombreada de la plantilla de 
montaje, písela para jalar y luego alinee con 
el eje central .

En esta posición, marque la pared a 167 cm 
(66") .
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4 .

Foret de  5mm (3/16 po)
Broca de  5mm (3/16")

Percez un trou de 5mm (3/16 po)  
à l'endroit marqué .

Haga una perforación de 5mm (3/16")  
en el sitio marcado .
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5 .

Insérez un ancrage jusqu'à ce qu’il est 
encastré à plat au mur .

Insérez une vis dans l'ancrage et vissez-la 
à moitié .

Coloque un taquete de expansión hasta 
que quede al ras de la pared .  

Coloque un tornillo hasta la mitad del 
taquete de expansión .
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6 .

Accrochez le support de montage sur la vis, 
puis réglez-le à l'aide du niveau incorporé .

Une fois au niveau, marquez le mur à 
travers les deux trous inférieurs  
du support .

Cuelgue el soporte de montaje en el tornillo 
y ajústelo utilizando el nivel integrado .

Una vez nivelado, marque la pared con los 
dos orificios inferiores del soporte .



38

7 .

Retirez le support de montage .

Percez des trous de 5mm (3/16 po)  
dans les deux endroits marqués .

Retire el soporte de montaje .  

Haga las perforaciones de 5mm (3/16")  
en los dos sitios marcados .
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8 .

Insérez les ancrages jusqu'à ce qu’ils sont 
encastrés à plat au mur .

Coloque los taquetes de expansión hasta 
que queden al ras de la pared .
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9 .

Accrocher le support de montage sur la 
vis supérieure .

Cuelgue el soporte de montaje en el  
tornillo superior .
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10 .

B

A

C

Insérez et serrez d'abord les deux vis  
inférieures (A, B), puis serrer la vis 
supérieure (C) .

Coloque y ajuste primero los dos tornillos 
inferiores (A, B) y luego ajuste el tornillo 
superior (C) .
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11 .

APPUYEZ
PRESIONE

FAITES GLISSER
DESLICE

A

B

Placez le support mural sur le support de 
montage et appuyez-le contre le mur (A), 
puis faites glisser le support mural jusqu'à 
ce qu'il s'enclenche (B) .
Une fois que le support mural est sécurisé, 
essuyez le mur sous le dispositif pour  
éliminer la poussière résultant du processus 
de perçage .

Coloque el soporte de pared en el soporte 
de montaje y presione contra la pared (A); 
después, deslice el soporte de pared hasta 
que haga clic (B) . 
Cuando el soporte de pared quede asegu-
rado, limpie la pared de abajo para quitar el 
polvo generado por la perforación .
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Installation de la trousse de sécurité / Instalación del equipo de seguridad  1 .  

AVANT / ANTES APRÈS / DESPUÉS 

S'ARRÊTER après 6 caches
DETÉNGASE después de seis cobertores.A

C
B

Les pages suivantes vous guideront à travers 
le processus d'installation du cache du câble .  
Commencez par fixer les six premiers caches 
du câble au mur (A) . Une fois le sixième cache 
du câble a été installé, utilisez le cache du 
câble coudé (B) pour s'assurer que le câble 
va vers la prise de courant, puis terminer 
l'installation des caches du câble restants (C) .
Passez à la page suivante pour commencer .

Las siguientes páginas lo guiarán en el proceso 
de instalación de la cubierta del cable .
Comience colocando las primeros seis tapas 
de cable en la pared (A) . Una vez instalada la 
sexta tapa de cable, utilice la cubierta de cable 
de codo (B) para asegurarse de que el cable 
vaya hacia el enchufe; termine instalando las 
cubiertas de cable restantes (C) .
Vaya a la siguiente página para comenzar .
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2 .

Décollez le support de ruban du cache du 
câble (A) . Faites glisser le cache du câble 
jusqu'à ce que le haut soit aligné avec le 
point de connexion (B) .

Despegue la cinta al dorso de la cubierta  
de cable (A) . Deslice la cubierta hasta que  
la parte superior se alinee con el punto  
de conexión (B) .

A B
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3 .

ENCLANCHEMENT
PRESIONE

Enclenchez le haut du cache du  
câble (C) . Tirez doucement sur le 
câble et assurez-vous que le câble est 
complètement rentré . Faites adhérer 
fermement le cache du câble au mur (D) .

Presione la parte superior de la cubierta 
de cable (C) . Jale suavemente el cable y 
asegúrese de que esté completamente 
metido . Adhiera firmemente la parte inferior 
de la cubierta de cable a la pared (D) .

C D



46

Droit
Derecha

Gauche
Izquierda

OU
O

4 .

Une fois que le sixième cache du câble a été 
installé, veuillez vous ARRÊTER . Choisissez 
le coude droit ou gauche du cache du 
câble en fonction de l'endroit où votre prise 
d'alimentation est située . Fixez en décollant 
le support de ruban, en mettant le câble à 
l'intérieur du cache et en l’enclenchant en place .

Cuando instale la cubierta del sexto cable, 
DETÉNGASE . Escoja la cubierta de cable 
de codo izquierda o derecha, dependiendo 
de la ubicación de su enchufe . Despegue 
la cinta trasera para instalar; meta el cable 
dentro de la cubierta y cierre a presión .
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5 .

Maintenant, installez le cache du câble 
restant horizontalement le long du mur, 
en suivant le même processus qu’avant .

A continuación, instale las cubiertas de 
cable restantes de manera horizontal en la 
pared con el proceso anterior .
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6 .

Enclenchez la caméra dans le support  
mural jusqu'à ce qu'il s'enclenche (A),  
puis branchez l’adaptateur d'alimentation  
à votre prise (B) .  Veillez à ce que la prise 
de courant que vous utilisez ne soit pas à la 
portée de votre enfant .
Maintenant, retournez dans l'app Nanit  
pour terminer la configuration .

Coloque la cámara a presión en el soporte de 
pared hasta que haga clic (A), y luego conecte 
el adaptador de corriente en el enchufe (B) .  
Asegúrese de que el tomacorrientes que use 
no esté al alcance del niño .
Regrese a la aplicación de Nanit para finalizar 
la configuración .

A B
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Conformité

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DE L'UE

UdiSense, Inc . (s/n : Nanit), 244 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2702, New York, NY 10001, déclare par la présente que l'équipement radio modèle N301 est 
conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE . 

Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE, comprenant les bandes de fréquence des appareils et la puissance maximale des fréquences 
radioélectriques, est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante : 

https://www .nanit .com/legal/compliance

Pour des informations complètes sur la conformité, visitez: nanit .com/legal/compliance

Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les ordures ménagères, mais qu'il doit plutôt être envoyé à une installation de collecte 
appropriée pour le recyclage . Une élimination et un recyclage appropriés aident à protéger les ressources naturelles, la santé humaine et 
l'environnement . Pour obtenir plus de renseignements au sujet de l'élimination et du recyclage de ce produit, veuillez communiquer avec votre 
municipalité locale, les services de disposition ou le magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit .

MISE EN GARDE RELATIVE À L’UTILISATION DE CE PRODUIT

Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé à l'intérieur uniquement .

DÉCLARATION RELATIVE À L'EXPOSITION AUX RADIOFRÉQUENCES (RF)

Cet équipement devrait être installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre la caméra et le corps humain . 

RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR L’ALIMENTATION ELECTRIQUE

Tension  
d’entrée

Fréquence c .a .  
d’entrée

Tension 
 de sortie

Courant  
de sortie

Puissance de 
sortie

Efficacité active 
moyenne

Efficacité à 10 %  
de charge

Consommation 
d’énergie sans charge

100 à 240 V 50 à 60 Hz 5 V 2,1 A 10,5 W 83,65 % 80,60 % 0,0033 W



50

Conformidad

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA UE

Por medio de la presente, UdiSense, Inc . (nombre comercial: Nanit), 244 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2702, Nueva York, NY 10001, declara que el equipo de radio 
modelo N301 cumple con la directiva 2014/53/EU .

 El contenido completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE, incluidas las bandas de frecuencia del dispositivo y la máxima potencia de 
radiofrecuencia, se encuentra disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet:

 https://www .nanit .com/legal/compliance

Para obtener información completa sobre el cumplimiento, visite: nanit .com/legal/compliance

Este símbolo significa que el producto no debe descartarse como desecho doméstico y debe llevarse a un centro de recolección apropiado para 
reciclarse . La eliminación y el reciclado adecuados ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud humana y el medio ambiente . Para obtener 
más información sobre la eliminación y el reciclado de este producto, comuníquese con su municipio local, el servicio de recolección de desechos 
de su localidad o el taller donde compró este producto .

ADVERTENCIA SOBRE USO DEL PRODUCTO

Este producto se diseñó solo para usar en interiores .

DECLARACIÓN DE EXPOSICIÓN A RADIOFRECUENCIA (RF)

Este equipo debe instalarse y operarse con una distancia mínima de 20 cm entre la cámara y el cuerpo humano .

INFORMACIÓN DE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN

Voltaje de 
entrada

Frecuencia de 
entrada de CA

Voltaje de 
salida

Corriente de 
salida

Potencia de 
salida

Eficiencia activa 
promedio

Eficiencia al 10 %  
de carga

Consumo de 
energía sin carga

100-240 V 50-60 Hz 5 V 2 .1 A 10 .5 W 83 .65 % 80 .60 % 0 .0033 W
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